
10-284T
P O W E R  4 4  S T R E T C H E R

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

2

4

2

2

46 10-284-46 Magnet (A)

47 10-284-47 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head 
Screw (M5*8)

48 10-284-48 Magnet (B)

49 10-284-49 Tailblock Extension

250 10-284-50
Non-Marring Tailblock
Extension Pad

751 10-284-51 Washer

4

2

2

1

42 10-284-42
Hexagon Socket Half- Round Head 
Screw (M8*50)

43 10-284-43 Wheel 

44 10-284-44 Hexagon Nut (M8)

45 10-284-45 Rear Support Rod

Part # SKU Description Qty.

7

2

4

6

52 10-284-52
Hexagon Socket Half-Round
Head Screw

53 10-284-53 Non-Marring Tailblock Pad

54 10-284-54 Hitch Pin

55 10-284-55
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw, 
1/4-20UNC-2A, Length 15mm

1

2

1

1

56 10-284-56 Upper Cover for Auto Lock Tube

57 10-284-57 Single Positioning Spring

58 10-284-58 Auto Lock Extension Tube Inner

59 10-284-59 Auto Lock Extension Tube Outer

260 10-284-60 Spring

161 10-284-61 Lower Cover for Auto Lock Tube

Part # SKU Description Qty.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

6

1

1

6

1

1

462 10-284-62 Hex Nut, 1/4-20UNC-2A

63 10-284-63 Extension Tube 5

64 10-284-64 Extension Tube 8

65 10-284-65 Extension Tube 1

66 10-284-66 Extension Tube 6

67 10-284-67 Bushing

68 10-284-68 Spring Slice

Part # SKU Description Qty.

robertsconsolidated.com

S2
32
5-
00
54
3

Supporting Professional Installers Since 1938


